PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2826483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MALVAR	12/11/2007
THOMAS JONAS	12/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCAN PACKAGING BEAUTY SERVICES	
Street Address:	1 AVENUE DU GENERAL DE GAULLE, LE SIGNAC	
City:	GENNEVILLIERS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92230	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14259878
Application Number:	14259847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 278-0400

Email: patentdocketing@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1154/86241
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELANA ARAJ
SIGNATURE:	/Elana Araj/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=NameChange_86241#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032740 FRAME: 0349

502779888

Dkt. 76043-B CCD

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Michael MALVAR and Thomas JONAS, respectively

citizens of the United States and France, residing at following addresses in the U.S:

Oceanside, New York New York, New York

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ALCAN PACKAGING BEAUTY SERVICES, a corporation having a

place of business at 1 Avenue du Général de Gaulle, ZAC des Barbanniers, "Le Signac", 92230

GENNEVILLIERS, France, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest

for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the

undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in United States Patent Application

No. 11/893,150, which was filed on August 14, 2007, and is entitled:

COSMETIC APPLICATORS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other

applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have

been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and

reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to

said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance

with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in

said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind

for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other

rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International

Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European

Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without

charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in

PATENT REEL: 032740 FRAME: 0350 good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Michael MALVAR

Date: 12 11 07

Witness:

VOLKER SCHREPF

Thomas JONAS

Date: 12/14/07

Witness:

AVEL DORY AND

Alcan Packaging Beauty Services

Société par actions simplifiée au capital de 72 181 403,90 € Siège social : Zac des Barbanniers - "Le Signac" 1 avenue du Général de Gaulle - 92230 GENNEVILLIERS 648 202 216 RCS NANTERRE

DECISION DE MODIFICATION DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE PAR LE PRESIDENT

L'an deux mil onze,

Le vingt avril,

Monsieur François LUSCAN, président,

A pris les décisions suivantes :

PREMIERE DECISION

Le président décide, conformément aux stipulations de l'article 2 des statuts, de modifier la dénomination sociale qui deviendra, à compter du 1^{er} mai 2011, Albéa Services et de modifier en conséquence l'article 2 des statuts qui sera désormais rédigé ainsi qu'il suit :

Article 2. DENOMINATION

"La société est dénommée Albéa Services."

(La fin de l'article reste inchangée.)

DEUXIEME DECISION

Le président donne tous pouvoirs au porteur de copies de la présente décision pour remplir toutes formalités de droit.

LE PRESIDENT FRANÇOIS LUSCAN

> PATENT REEL: 032740 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 04/23/2014